## YWAM Global Gateway Under Okanagan Global Gateway Foundation Liability Waiver/Informed Consent Form

| l,, have enrolled as a volunteer missionary with <u>Okanagan</u><br><u>Global Gateway Foundation.</u> (Name of sponsoring organization)  |
|--|
| Sister Saleway Foundation. (Number of Sportsoring Organization)  |
| <ul> <li>I recognize that I will be involved with a variety of different ministry activities such as, but<br/>not limited to, moving light to heavy objects (eg. furniture), yard work and construction<br/>(use of light to medium equipment (eg. lawnmower, drills, hedge trimmer).</li> </ul>   |
| <ul> <li>I recognize that I will be involved with other programs/events that may involve working with unstable people: seniors (Eg. senior care centers); those who struggle with poverty; children, youth and young adults that come from or are living in unstable homes and lifestyles.</li> </ul>  |
| <ul> <li>I recognize the element of risk in any adventure, sport, or activity associated with the indoors and outdoors. We are fully aware of the risks and dangers inherent in activities such as but not inclusive to: Hiking on and off trails ranging from gentle to steep and difficult; possibly encountering wild animals, reptiles, and insects; encountering creeks that may need to be crossed; and trust exercises and other active games.</li> </ul> |
| These activities would take place at our facilities, YWAM GG house and ministry center as well other other locations. These activities may also involve travel by use of motor vehicles such as, but not limited to bus, car, and airplane.  |
| acknowledge that my enrollment and subsequent participation is purely voluntary and is in no way mandated by Okanagan Global Gateway Foundation. (Name of sponsoring organization)   |
| In consideration of my participation as a missionary with Okanagan Global Gateway Foundation,  , hereby release Okanagan Global Gateway Foundation (Name of sponsoring organization) and its directors, officers, employees, volunteers and agents from any claims, demands, and causes of action as a result of my voluntary participation and enrollment.  |
| I fully understand that I may injure myself as a result of my enrollment and subsequent participation in this missions organization and I,, hereby release Okanagan Global Gateway Foundation (Name of sponsoring organization) and its directors, officers, employees, volunteers and agents from any liability now or in the future for conditions   |

I assume full responsibility for myself (and others) for bodily injury, death, and loss of personal property and expenses thereof as a result of my/our) negligence in participating in said activities except to the extent such damage or injury may be due to the negligence of **YWAM GLOBAL GATEWAY**.

that I may obtain.

| I HAVE READ, UNDERSTOOD, AND ACCEPTED THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS TO THE ABOVE STATEMENTS. |        |
|---|--------|
| (Participant's signature)   | (Date) |
| (Witness: Print & Sign)   | (Date) |
| (If Under Age 18 - Parental/Guardian: Print & Sign)                                     | (Date) |